18 % B{% /Presser foot mechanism

TTITIT,
R

ar




0 00 O /Presser foot mechanism

2

0ooo Z|00
No |PARTS Ne| 7| +|QTY 0o DESCRIPTION
1 |33011 x| * 1 000 RUBBER CAP
2 |37067 *|1 x| 2 (000000 PRESSER BAR BUSH
3 |37068 * | * 2 (D000 SCREW M5X0.8 L=4
4 137066 x| * 1 |000 PRESSER BAR
5 137069 ** 1 |[Ooood PRESSER BAR CLAMP
6 [37070 x| * 2 0000 SCREW M6X0.75 L=7
7 137072 x| * 1 (ODO0O0O PIN SCREW M4X0.7
8 |37071 x| * 1 ([DOO0Ooooo ROLLER HOLDER
9 133061 x| * 1 |00oo SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
10 |37073 x| x 1 |jogooag COIL SPRING
11 (37074 * | * 1 |[DO0O0oOgad SUB ROLLER HOLDER
12 |37064 * | * 1 |00oo SCREW M4X0.7 L=10
13 |37089 x| * 1 (000000 PRESSER BAR PLATELSPRING
14 137090 x| * 1 |[D00ooooa SCREW M8X0.75
15 (33027 x| * 1 (O0O0O0 PIN SCREW M6
16 (37087 x| * 1 |[D00oooo PRESSER FOOT LIFTEROCONNECTING BAR
17 133030 x| * 2 0000 SCREW M6X1 L=25
18 {33031 «|+| 2 |ooo NUT
19 (37009 * | * 2 ([ODO00O0 PINCH SCREW M5X0.800L=16
20 |37098 x| * 1 |[O0ooo SPRING HOOK [17)
21 37097 x| * 1 |0ood SPRING
22 33029 x| * 1 (0000 SCREW M6X1 L=10
23 137099 x| * 1 |[00ooo SPRING HOOK [1)
24 133126 x| * 1 |[O00d RETAINING RING
25 [37095 x| * 1 |[0000oooo@m) PRESSER FOOT LIFTEROCLANKOASSAY
26 (33028 x| * 1 |[D00o0oao PIN
27 137092 * | * 1 |0D00oO PRESSER FOOT LIFTEROBAR
28 137094 * | * 1 |[DO0ooood PIN
29 [37093 x| * 1 |[000ooooo COLLAR
30 33026 [~ 1 [ooO STUD SCREW M6
31 |37086 * | * 1 |[OD000ooooon SPRING
32 |37082 * | * 1 |[0D0Oon PRESSER FOOT LIFTEROPLATE
33 (33168 x| * 1 |[O00d RETAINING RING
34 (33025 x| * 1 |[D00O0oooo COLLAR
35 |33126 * | * 1 |[O000d RETAINING RING
36 |37076 * | * 1 |[D00ooon PRESSER FOOT LIFTEROLEVER
37 37077 x| * 1 |00oo SCREW M5X0.8 L=5
38 (37079 x| * 1 (0000000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTEROBUSH
39 |37078 * | * 1 |[O000Oood PRESSER FOOT LIFTEROCAM
40 137080 * | * 1 |[ODOOood PRESSER BAR GUIDE
41 (33142 x| * 1 |[00oo SCREW M6X1
42 (37522 x| * 1 |[00O00ow/ie(oa) AUXILIARY PRESSER[11/16"(STANDARD)
43 137533 ** 1 |0000 SCREW 9/64X40 L=6

-10-




